OP \$240.00 78976564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celgene Corporation		01/27/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthrogenesis Corporation
Doing Business As:	d/b/a Celgene Cellular Therapeutics
Street Address:	86 Morris Avenue
City:	Summit
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78976564	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	77912092	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	85008612	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	77574310	MORE FROM LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	85008521	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	86645952	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	86173591	SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING MORE HOPE.
Serial Number:	86173661	LIFEBANKUSA SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING M
Serial Number:	78414529	BIOVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-858-249-7567

Email: HLlpatents@humanlongevity.com
Correspondent Name: Jill Clarke, Human Longevity, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4570 Executive Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0082

900386769

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 25

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page13.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page15.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page16.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page17.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page18.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page19.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page20.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page21.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page22.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page23.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page24.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page25.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of January 27, 2016, by and between Celgene Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Anthrogenesis Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, d/b/a Celgene Cellular Therapeutics ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor holds the entire right, title, and interest in all trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed on the attached Trademark Schedule (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, set over, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights it has in the Marks, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business identified through the use of and symbolized by the Marks, in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, together with the right to sue for, collect, and retain the proceeds relating to any such infringement, and in and to all legal equivalents of the Marks in foreign countries to the extent any such rights exist in foreign countries.
- 2. From time to time, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver all such further assignments or other instruments of conveyance and transfer as the other party may reasonably request for the purpose of giving effect to, or evidencing or giving notice of, the transactions contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware for contracts entered into and to be performed in such state without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Agreement, signatures delivered by facsimile or by email in the portable document format (PDF) or any other electronic format shall be accepted and binding as original signatures.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

CELGENE CORPORATION

STATE OF N. J.

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. he/she appeared before me acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

FELICIA TURBIER DOTARY PUBLIC OF HEW JERSEY Lify Commission, Expired June 2, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Stores over

My Commission Expires: ~

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment (Celgene - CCT)]

ANTHROGENESIS CORPORATION D/B/A CELGENE CELLULAR THERAPEUTICS

	1	$\Lambda\Lambda$	Ĺ.	2 -//	1
B\(\cdot\)		TT T	V	2///	h
	Name Title:				
V	,la	7/16			
Date	112	1112	***************************************		

STATE OF 14.7

COUNTY OF ANALYSISS.

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. <u>he/she</u> appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, ______, he/she appeared before me and and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

FELICIA TURNER NOTASY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 2, 2019 NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at <u>\$\langle \langle </u>

My Commission Expires: \\ \(\sigma_i \sigma_i \sigma_i \)

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment (Celgene - CCT)]

Trademark Schedul

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK											
SWITZERLAND	CANADA	BRAZIL	BRAZIL	BOLIVIA	BOLIVIA	BANGLADESH	AUSTRALIA	ARGENTINA	ARGENTINA	UNITED ARAB EMR	UNITED ARAB EMR	COUNTRY
2/25/2009	10/4/2005	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	11/18/2014	11/18/2014	10/21/2014	2/24/2009	10/20/2014	10/20/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	FILE DATE
520972009	1274515	908518137	908517904	SM61492014	SM61672014	179595	1286437	3361570	3361569	220029	220028	APP NO
2/25/2009	7/31/2007						10/12/2009					REG DATE
587543	693079						1286437					REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	STATUS

REGISTERED	21269	5/28/2015	3927714	11/5/2014	HONDURAS	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PENDING			3927614	11/5/2014	HONDURAS	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PUBLISHED			303172635	10/21/2014	HONG KONG	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PENDING			19475	10/28/2014	GAZA DISTRICT	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PENDING			19474	10/28/2014	GAZA DISTRICT	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PENDING			2014009887	10/23/2014	GUATEMALA	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PENDING			2014009888	10/23/2014	GUATEMALA	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
REGISTERED	6830533	4/14/2008	6830533	4/14/2008	EUROPEAN UNION	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
REGISTERED	6830541	4/14/2008	6830541	4/14/2008	EUROPEAN UNION	LIFEBANKUSA
PUBLISHED			IEPI201424830	10/29/2014	ECUADOR	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PUBLISHED			IEPI201424829	10/29/2014	ECUADOR	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
PENDING			DZT2014003721	10/19/2014	ALGERIA	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
REGISTERED	218781	1/30/2015	201430450	10/22/2014	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
REGISTERED	243326	5/4/2015	2014009084	10/21/2014	COSTA RICA	LIFEBANKUSA and Design
STATUS	REG NO	REG DATE	APP NO	FILE DATE	COUNTRY	MARK

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
SRILANKA	SRILANKA	LAOS	LAOS	KOSOVO	SOUTH KOREA	JAPAN	JORDAN	JORDAN	ISRAEL	ISRAEL	ISRAEL	INDONESIA	INDONESIA	COUNTRY
10/21/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	2/24/2009	3/2/2009	10/19/2014	10/19/2014	2/25/2009	2/25/2009	2/25/2009	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	FILE DATE
192367	192366	33440	33439	KSM2014000980	4120090003632	200914641	136559	137144	219246	219254	219255	J002014048074	J002014048072	APP NO
					6/4/2010	3/12/2010	8/31/2015	10/20/2015	2/25/2009	12/5/2010				REG DATE
					410197642	5307948	136559	137144	219246	219254				REG NO
PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
NEW ZEALAND	NEPAL	NEPAL	NORWAY	NICARAGUA	NIGERIA	NIGERIA	MALAYSIA	MALAYSIA	MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	MACAO	MACAO	COUNTRY
2/24/2009	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	2/24/2009	10/21/2014	10/22/2014	10/22/2014	10/17/2014	10/17/2014	2/26/2009	2/26/2009	2/26/2009	10/20/2014	10/20/2014	FILEDATE
802893	055323	055322	200901854	2014003821	FTMO201422894	FTMO201422892	2014011623	2014011625	992163	992165	992164	N91787	N91786	APP NO
2/24/2009			6/11/2009	7/2/2015					4/21/2009	4/21/2009	7/15/2010	4/14/2015	4/14/2015	REG DATE
802893			251361	2015110070LM					1096120	1096121	1168824	N91787	N91786	REG NO
REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
UGANDA	TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	TAIWAN	EL SALVADOR	SINGAPORE	SAUDI ARABIA	SAUDI ARABIA	PARAGUAY	PARAGUAY	PAKISTAN	PAKISTAN	PANAMA	OAPI	COUNTRY
11/24/2014	10/27/2014	10/27/2014	2/27/2009	10/17/2014	10/17/2014	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	10/23/2014	10/23/2014	10/23/2014	10/23/2014	FILE DATE
UGT2014051304	TZS2014000677	999	98007171	E1390692014	T1416742Z	1436000321	1436000320	469002014	468992014	372840	372839	23602801	3201403833	APP NO
5/18/2015			10/16/2009									7/23/2015	2/27/2015	REG DATE
51304			1383045									23602801	81379	REG NO
REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS							

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
AZERBAIJAN	AUSTRIA	ARMENIA	ALBANIA	ANTIGUA & BARBUDA	WEST BANK	WEST BANK	VENEZUELA	VENEZUELA	URUGUAY	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UGANDA	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/23/2014	10/23/2014	11/12/2014	11/12/2014	10/26/2014	4/7/2010	1/14/2010	3/14/2005	11/24/2014	FILE DATE
A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	25772	25771	2014017352	2014017353	459475	85008612	77912092	78976564	UGT2014051305	APP NO
9/30/2014	9/30/2014		9/30/2014	9/30/2014					10/19/2015	11/29/2011	8/23/2011	11/21/2006	5/18/2015	REG DATE
1235517	1235517		1235517	1235517					459475	4062104	4014386	3174233	51305	REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
GERMANY	CZECH REPUBLIC	CURACAO	CUBA	COLOMBIA	CHINA	BELARUS	BENELUX	BOTSWANA	BHUTAN	BES ISLANDS	BAHRAIN	BULGARIA	BOSNIA	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
A0045394	APP NO													
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014				9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014			9/30/2014	REG DATE
1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517				1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517			1235517	REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
IRAN	INDIA	IRELAND	HUNGARY	CROATIA	GREECE	GHANA	GEORGIA	FRANCE	FINLAND	SPAIN	EGYPT	ESTONIA	DENMARK	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILEDATE
A0045394	APP NO													
		9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014				9/30/2014		9/30/2014	9/30/2014		9/30/2014	REG DATE
		1235517	1235517	1235517				1235517		1235517	1235517		1235517	REG NO
PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK													
MADAGASCAR	MONTENEGRO	MOLDOVA	MONACO	MOROCCO	LATVIA	LITHUANIA	LESOTHO	LIBERIA	LIECHTENSTEIN	KAZAKHSTAN	KYRGYZSTAN	KENYA	ITALY	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILEDATE
A0045394	APP NO													
	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014			REG DATE
	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517			REG NO
PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	STATUS										

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK										
SWEDEN	SUDAN	RWANDA	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	SERBIA	ROMANIA	PORTUGAL	POLAND	PHILIPPINES	OMAN	NAMIBIA (S.W. AFRICA)	MOZAMBIQUE	MACEDONIA	MONGOLIA	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	APP NO										
	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014		9/30/2014		9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	REG DATE
	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517		1235517		1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	REG NO
PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK								
UZBEKISTAN	UNITED KINGDOM	UKRAINE	TURKEY	TUNISIA	TURKMENISTAN	SWAZILAND	SYRIA	SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE	SAN MARINO	SIERRA LEONE	SLOVAK REPUBLIC	SLOVENIA	SINGAPORE	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	APP NO								
	9/30/2014					9/30/2014		9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	REG DATE
	1235517					1235517		1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	REG NO
PENDING	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

LIFEBANKUSA SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING MORE HOPE. and Design	SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING MORE HOPE.	SAVING MORE CELLS: STORING MORE HOPE.	SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING MORE HOPE.	LIFEBANKUSA (Stylized)	LIFEBANKUSA	MORE FROM LIFEBANKUSA	LIFEBANKUSA and Design	MARK						
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	CANADA	CANADA	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	BANGLADESH	SOUTH AFRICA	SOUTH AFRICA	ZAMBIA	ST MAARTEN	WIPO	VIETNAM	COUNTRY
1/23/2014	1/23/2014	10/2/2014	1/24/2014	5/29/2015	4/7/2010	9/19/2008	10/21/2014	10/17/2014	10/17/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
86173661	86173591	1696509	1661047	86645952	85008521	77574310	179596	201428353	201428351	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	A0045394	APP NO
7/15/2014	7/1/2014		3/19/2015	11/3/2015	2/21/2012	11/3/2009				9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	REG DATE
4568431	4560457		TMA899246	4846149	4100862	3706660				1235517	1235517	1235517	1235517	REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	Mark
BHUTAN	BES ISLANDS	BENELUX	BELARUS	BANGLADESH	BAHRAIN	AZERBAIJAN	AUSTRIA	AUSTRALIA	ARMENIA	ARGENTINA	ANTIGUA & BARBUDA	ALGERIA	ALBANIA	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/21/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/13/2004	9/30/2014	10/20/2014	9/30/2014	10/19/2014	9/30/2014	FILEDATE
A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	179594	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	1020058	A0045393	3361568	A0045393	DZT2014003720	A0045393	ON day
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014				9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/13/2004		9/14/2015	9/30/2014		9/30/2014	REG DATE
1232629	1232629	1232629				1232629	1232629	1020058		2754378	1232629		1232629	REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	MARK
CUBA	CROATIA	COSTARICA	COLOMBIA	CHINA	СНПЕ	CANADA	CAMBODIA	BULGARIA	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	BRAZIL	BOTSWANA	BOSNIA	BOLIVIA	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/21/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/20/2014	9/10/2004	10/22/2014	9/30/2014	9/13/2004	10/29/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/24/2014	FILEDATE
A0045393	A0045393	20140009085	A0045393	A0045393	1128092	1230430	КНТ201460409	A0045393	2372712	908517300	A0045393	A0045393	SM57162014	APP NO
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	2/20/2015			7/28/2015	3/29/2007	7/20/2015		9/16/2015		9/30/2014	9/30/2014		REG DATE
1232629	1232629	242018			1173748	TMA685013	KH5571515		3136		1232629	1232629		REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	ABANDONED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	
														MARK
GAZA DISTRICT	FRANCE	FINLAND	EUROPEAN UNION	ЕТНІОРІА	ESTONIA	EL SALVADOR	EGYPT	ECUADOR	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	DENMARK	CZECH REPUBLIC	CYPRUS	CURACAO	COUNTRY
10/28/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/13/2004	2/23/2015	9/30/2014	10/17/2014	9/30/2014	10/29/2014	10/22/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
19476	A0045393	A0045393	4024188	58872015	A0045393	E1390682014	A0045393	IEPI201424831	201430451	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	APP NO
	9/30/2014		11/10/2005			8/28/2015	9/30/2014	10/21/2015	1/15/2015	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	REG DATE
	1232629		4024188			72BOOK258	1232629	IEPI2015TI00344	218244	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	REG NO
PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	MARK
ISRAEL	IRELAND	IRAN	INDONESIA	INDIA	ICELAND	HUNGARY	HONG KONG	HONDURAS	GUATEMALA	GREECE	GHANA	GERMANY	GEORGIA	COUNTRY
9/12/2004	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/21/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/21/2014	11/5/2014	10/23/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
174674	A0045393	A0045393	D002014048077	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	303172644	3927514	2014009895	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	APP NO
11/7/2005	9/30/2014				9/30/2014	9/30/2014		4/21/2015	4/20/2015			9/30/2014		REG DATE
174674	1232629				1232629	1232629		132616	205823			1232629		REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	MARK
MACAO	LITHUANIA	LIECHTENSTEIN	LIBERIA	LESOTHO	LATVIA	LAOS	KYRGYZSTAN	KOSOVO	KENYA	KAZAKHSTAN	JORDAN	JAPAN	ITALY	COUNTRY
10/20/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/21/2014	9/30/2014	10/21/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/19/2014	9/28/2004	9/30/2014	FILEDATE
N91785	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	33438	A0045393	KSM2014000979	A0045393	A0045393	136535	88785/2004	A0045393	APP NO
4/14/2015	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/21/2015	9/30/2014			9/30/2014	8/31/2015	3/18/2005		REG DATE
N91785	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	33876	1232629			1232629	136535	4848318		REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	MARK
NICARAGUA	NEW ZEALAND	NEPAL	NAMIBIA (S.W. AFRICA)	MOZAMBIQUE	MOROCCO	MONTENEGRO	MONGOLIA	MONACO	MOLDOVA	MEXICO	MALAYSIA	MADAGASCAR	MACEDONIA	COUNTRY
10/21/2014	5/6/2004	10/20/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/15/2004	10/17/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
2014003822	718421	055318	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	677207	2014011624	A0045393	A0045393	APP NO
3/11/2015	3/17/2005		9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	11/24/2004	12/8/2015		9/30/2014	REG DATE
2015108767LM	718421		1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	859706	2014011624		1232629	REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	MARK
RWANDA	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	ROMANIA	PORTUGAL	POLAND	PHILIPPINES	PERU	PARAGUAY	PANAMA	PAKISTAN	OMAN	OAPI	NORWAY	NIGERIA	COUNTRY
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/20/2015	10/21/2014	10/23/2014	10/23/2014	9/30/2014	10/23/2014	9/14/2004	10/22/2014	FILEDATE
A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	6377372015	468982014	23603201	372838	A0045393	3201403832	200409319	FTMO/201422900	APP NO
9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014			6/29/2015			2/27/2015	10/19/2005		REG DATE
1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629	1232629			23603201			81378	228758		REG NO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	STATUS

BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	BIOVANCE	MARK
SRI LANKA	SPAIN	SOUTH KOREA	SOUTH KOREA	SOUTH AFRICA	SLOVENIA	SLOVAK REPUBLIC	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SIERRA LEONE	SERBIA	SAUDI ARABIA	SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE	SAN MARINO	COUNTRY
10/20/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/13/2004	10/17/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/17/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	10/29/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	FILE DATE
192349	A0045393	A0045393	40200441857	201428351	A0045393	A0045393	T1416741A	A0045393	A0045393	A0045393	1436000317	A0045393	A0045393	APP NO
	9/30/2014		10/20/2005		9/30/2014	9/30/2014		9/30/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	4/17/2015	9/30/2014	9/30/2014	REG DATE
	1232629		40635882		1232629	1232629		1232629	1232629	1232629	1436000317	1232629	1232629	REG NO
PENDING	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

PHILEDATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO STATUS							
#ILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGR 9/30/2014 A0045393 131487 REGR 9/30/2014 A0045393 1157757 REGR 9/30/2014 A0045393 PEND	REGIS	51303	4/20/2015	UGT2014051303	11/24/2014	UGANDA	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGI 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2005 531487 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 1157757 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 1157757 REGIS PEND PUBL PUBL PUBL 9/30/2014 A0045393 PUBL PUBL 9/30/2014 A0045393 PUBL PUBL	PENDI			A0045393	9/30/2014	TURKMENISTAN	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO	PUBLIS			A0045393	9/30/2014	TURKEY	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 9/13/2004 56154/2004 9/13/2005 531487 PEND 9/30/2014 A0045393 PEND PEND PEND PEND PEND PEND	PENDI			A0045393	9/30/2014	TUNISIA	BIOVANCE
PILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2005 531487 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/13/2005 531487 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 PEND PEND 9/30/2014 A0045393 PEND PEND	PUBLIS			960307	10/29/2014	THAILAND	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 9/13/2004 56154/2004 9/13/2005 531487 PEND 9/30/2014 A0045393 PEND PEND 9/30/2014 A0045393 PEND PEND	PUBLISI			TZT2014002030	10/27/2014	TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO RE	PENDIN			A0045393	9/30/2014	TAJIKISTAN	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO REG NO REG NO REG NO REG NO PEGIS PEND	REGISTI	1157757	6/16/2005	093042711	9/14/2004	TAIWAN	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO REGINO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 8015 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS	PENDIN			A0045393	9/30/2014	SYRIA	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO REGINO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS	REGISTI	531487	9/13/2005	56154/2004	9/13/2004	SWITZERLAND	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS	PENDIN			A0045393	9/30/2014	SWEDEN	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS	REGISTI	1232629	9/30/2014	A0045393	9/30/2014	SWAZILAND	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO 9/30/2014 A0045393 9/30/2014 1232629 REGIS	REGISTI	1232629	9/30/2014	A0045393	9/30/2014	SUDAN	BIOVANCE
FILE DATE APP NO REG DATE REG NO	REGISTI	1232629	9/30/2014	A0045393	9/30/2014	ST MAARTEN	BIOVANCE
	SI	REG NO	REG DATE	APP NO	FILEDATE	COUNTRY	MARK

			TBD	01/11/2016	CHINA	BIOVANCE COLLAGEN-BASED WOULD COVERING and design
REGISTERED	1232629	9/30/2014	A0045393	9/30/2014	ZAMBIA	BIOVANCE
REGISTERED	1232629	9/30/2014	A0045393	9/30/2014	WIPO	BIOVANCE
REGISTERED	25770	9/10/2015	25770	10/23/2014	WEST BANK	BIOVANCE
REGISTERED	1232629	9/30/2014	A0045393	9/30/2014	VIETNAM	BIOVANCE
PENDING			2014016530	10/29/2014	VENEZUELA	BIOVANCE
PENDING			A0045393	9/30/2014	UZBEKISTAN	BIOVANCE
PUBLISHED			459476	10/26/2014	URUGUAY	BIOVANCE
REGISTERED	2984259	8/9/2005	78414529	5/6/2004	UNITED STATES	BIOVANCE
REGISTERED	2372712	9/13/2004	2372712	9/13/2004	UNITED KINGDOM	BIOVANCE
PUBLISHED			220027	10/21/2014	UNITED ARAB EMR	BIOVANCE
PUBLISHED			A0045393	9/30/2014	UKRAINE	BIOVANCE
	REG NO	REG DATE	APP NO	FILE DATE	COUNTRY	MARK

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/02/2016 REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0108